Body surface area (m2 1.7 )

(0.85 – 2.55)
+/- 50%

5-FU dose intensity. ECF
regimen

90.5%
(81.5% - 99.6%)

+/- 10%
(range limited, to avoid
exceeding 100%)

5-FU dose intensity. EOF
regimen

83.3%
(74.97% - 91.63%)

+/- 10%
(range limited, to avoid
exceeding 100%)

Capecitabine dose intensity. ECX
regimen

88.4%
(79.56% - 97.24%)

+/- 10%
(range limited, to avoid
exceeding 100%)

Capecitabine dose intensity. EOX
regimen

88.1%
(79.3% - 96.91%)

+/- 10%
(range limited, to avoid
exceeding 100%)

No. of cycles 5.5
(2.75 – 8.25)

+/- 50%

% line replacement due to
failures

0%
(50%)

+50%

Proportion patients whose ECF
and EOF care (line flush and
pump change) on day 7 and 14 is
charged at £36.83 (Nursing
Services. Code: CN301AF) vs
£198.72 (Drug delivery.
Subsequent attendances.
Outpatient/day case. Ref code:
SB15Z)

100%
(0%-50%)

Dichotomous scenarios,
mutually exclusive

Scenarios where 0%,
50% and 100% of the
patients treated on days 7
and 14 of ECF and EOF
cycles incurred a nurse
charge (£36.83) or a
subsequent attendance
outpatient/day case
charge (£198.72)

Proportion patients/visits
requiring hospital transport

20%
(10% - 30%)

+/- 50%

Unit Costs
National Schedule of Reference
Costs 2007-08. Line insertion

£445.77
(£356.62 - £534.92)

+/- 20%

National Schedule of Reference £281.45 +/- 20%

Capecitabine for the Treatment of Advanced
Gastric Cancer

Ρ

NICE Submission
2nd December 2009

85

Costs 2007-08. Drug Delivery. 1st
attendance. Outpt/day case visit.
Weighted average.

(£225.16 - £337.74)

National Schedule of Reference
Costs 2007-08. Drug delivery.
Subsequent attendance. Nurse
cost

£36.83
(£29.47 - £44.20)

+/- 20%

National Schedule of Reference
Costs 2007-08. Drug delivery.
Subsequent attendances.
Outpt/day case visit. Weighted
average

£198.72
(£158.97 - £238.46)

+/- 20%

National Schedule of Reference
Costs 2007-08. Transport cost
Services Outpatient/Daycare

£28.43
(£22.75 - £34.12)

+/- 20%

Pharmacy “complex” preparation
IV 5-FU

£41.87
(£20.94- £62.81)

+/- 50%

Pharmacy “simple” preparation
capecitabine

£25.34
(£12.67 – £38.01)

+/- 50%

Pump cost £38.50
(£19.25 - £57.75)

+/- 50%

Scenario analysis. Inpatients visits for CF regimen administration

Some patients treated with CF stay in hospital as inpatients rather that attending
daily outpatient visits for five consecutive days per cycle. These arrangements are
particularly common for those patients travelling from remote areas.

Inpatient visit cost is coded in the National Schedule of Reference Costs 2007-08 as
“- NHS Trusts Elective Inpatient HRG Data. Currency Code:QZ14B” . Each inpatient
visit cost is £1,436. The drug administration inputs for this scenario are shown in
Table 37. Note that line insertion has not been included as it is assumed to be part of